



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 201/2024**

CHINTAN ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Aman
Bhardwaj, Mr. Arpit Sharma and
Mr. Sankalp Mishra, Advocates

versus

SHRI MANOHAR LAL DHINGRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj and Mr. V. Marwah,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **30.07.2024**

CM APPL. 42924/2024 (exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RC.REV. 201/2024 & CM APPL. 42923/2024

1. The present revision petition is filed under section 25B (8) of the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958 to impugn the judgment dated 18.03.2024 passed by the court of Ms. Shruti Chaudhary, ACJ-cum-CCJ-cum-ARC, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi in RC ARC bearing no.104/2018 titled as **Manohar Lal Dhingra V Chintan Arora & Anr.**

2. Issue notice.

3. Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

4. List on 10.09.2024.

5. Let LCR in e-form with proper pagination and indexing be called on the next date of hearing.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2024/j/tk/am