



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 201/2024 & CM APPL. 42923/2024**

CHINTAN ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Aman
Bhardwaj, Mr. Arpit Sharma and
Mr. Sankalp Mishra, Advocates

versus

SHRI MANOHAR LAL DHINGRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj and Mr. Vidur
Marwah, Advocates with respondent
in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

1. List on 21.10.2024 for final hearing.
2. The respondent is directed not to initiate execution proceedings till the next date of hearing.
3. In the meantime, as an interim measure, the petitioners are directed to pay Rs.5,000/- per month as use and occupation charges to the respondent from the date of expiry of 06 months of the eviction order without any default till further orders.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

N/AK