



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 201/2024, CM APPL. 42923/2024**

CHINTAN ARORA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Petitioner No.1 in-person.

versus

SHRI MANOHAR LAL DHINGRARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Advocate.

Respondent in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

The matter is mentioned by Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

Petitioner No.1 and the respondent are present in court and jointly submit that they wish to explore the possibility of a mediated settlement in the matter under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

Accordingly, parties are referred to mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, with a request to the learned Organizing Secretary to appoint an appropriate mediator in the matter.

Let the parties approach the Mediation Centre on 02nd May 2025 at 02:30 p.m. for the above purpose.

A copy of this order be sent to the learned Organizing Secretary of the Mediation Centre, for information and compliance.

Awaiting the outcome of mediation, list on 31st July 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2025/ss