



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 201/2024, CM APPL. 42923/2024**

CHINTAN ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

SHRI MANOHAR LAL DHINGRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 31, 2025/ak