



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 201/2024 & CM APPL. 42923/2024**

CHINTAN ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Bhardwaj, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

SHRI MANOHAR LAL DHINGRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Ms. Shivani Bardia,
Ms. Nandini Singhal & Mr. Naman
Arora, Advs.(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is still pending before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
3. At request, renotify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/nk/ah