



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 201/2024 & CM APPL. 42923/2024**

CHINTAN ARORA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Mr. Naman Arora,
Advvs.

versus

SHRI MANOHAR LAL DHINGRA

.....Respondent

Through: appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submits that matter is still pending before the Mediation Centre.
3. At request, re-notify on 02.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kr/db